IPE OF	
UL 2 8 2005 RECOF	Attorney Docket <u>U 015524</u>
(with signed English translauou u	ached document copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
 John Stanley CRAGGS Christopher Boyce MUELMAN Marine-Watch Ltd. 	Name: THISS Technologies Pte Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Address: 1092 Lower Delta Road #03-01/03 Tiong Bahru Industrial Estate Singapore 169203 Singapore
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Execution Date(s): 1. 4 July 2005 2. 4 July 2005 3. 4 July 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	unlication
☑ Patent Application No.(s): 10/517,499	□ Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William R. Evans	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>1</u>@ \$40.00 each ☑ Check Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: 8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
9. Signature:	
William R. Evans Signature Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>July 26, 2005</u> Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	5
D2/2005 ECOOPER 00000106 10517499 (Assis	gnment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0491

Practitioner=s Docket No. PATENT For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights For: [x] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application By: [] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas I, John Stanley Craggs and Christopher Boyce Meulman, signed an Assignment to <u>Mariae-Watch Ltd of</u> 7 Grand Central Avenue, Hallett Cove, S.A., AU on or about <u>13 June 2002</u>, Whereas my Assignment to Marine-Watch Ltd. cannot now be found;

Whereas Marine-Watch Ltd now wishes to Assign to THISS Technologics Pte Ltd of 1092 Lower Delta Road #03 01/03. Tiong Bahru Industrial Estate, Singapore 169203 Singapore;

Now therefore;

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

	4
John Stanley Crages	
(type or print name(s) of .	ASSIGNOR(S))
15 Jones Road	
Kenthurst, NSW 21	56 AU
Address	
AU	l
Nationality	
Christopher Bayce M	Aeulman
(type or print name(s) of	ASSIGNOR(S))
40 Kedumba Cresce	nt
North Turramura, 1	NSW 2074 AU
Address	
AU	
Nationality	
Marine-Watch Ltd	
(type or print name(s) of	ASSIGNOR(S)
7 Grand Central Ave	enue
Hallett Cove, S.A. 5	158 AU
Address	
AU	
Nationality	

:

(RALB 121875.000:SMC

(Assignment of InventionCpage 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0492

• •	11 -	•		
11en hv	Selic	20010000	and	transfers to
1121 60 5	201101	40016110	4110	menaneta to

ASSIGNEE:

THISS S Technologies (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)) <u>Pte_____I.</u>dd

1092 Lower Delta Road #03-01/03, Tiong Bahru Address Industrial Estate, Singapore 169203 Singapore

	ı		
Singapore		 	

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

[x] the entire right, title and interest

an undivided ______ percent (______%) interest []

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box of foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention cittiled: HELIX ANTENNA

Name of inventor(s) ______ John Stanley Craggs & Christopher Boyce Meulman

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (c), (f) or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. + 3.21)

- U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (1) []
- U.S. patent application executed on _____ (b) []
- U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above entitled invention. (c) []
 - [] Express mail label no.; Mailed:
 - To comply with 37 CFR 3 21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, [] hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
- (d) [X] U.S. application no. 10/517,499
- (e) []
- U.S. patent no. (f) []
 - [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance

[R \UBT]21875.dnd:SMC

(Assignment of InventionCoage 2 of 3) 16-3

fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g). if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation. division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I/We have hereinto set hand and seal this

WARNING:

The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if tiem (a) was checked abuve

Dale: (x) 7-4-05

Date: (x) - 7/6/05

(x) <u><u><u>f</u></u><u>b</u> <u>Mgg</u> John Stanley Citagge</u>
(x) EMer Christopher Bayce Meulerin
(X) on behalf of Marine-Watcheld

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entry, complete the following information)

(x) MICHOCAS R HAN (hype or print the name of the above person outhanized to sign on behalf of Marine-Wulch Lid

(3) MANAFING DIRECTOR

NOTE No witnessing, notorization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution 15 USC 261. Use next page if notarisation is desired. [] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

[K:\LIGT]21875.doc:SMC

(Assignment of inventionCpage 3 nr 2) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 016822 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 07/28/2005